Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025
Trial #: Trial 1

Judge: Joyce Smuda

Place Armband Call Name

1 515 PANDA

2 546 LUNA

3 559 TOBY

4 530 DAIZEE
NQ 545 ROSE

NQ 554 MIA

NQ 544 MAVERICK

Class Entries: 7

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

All American Dog
Boykin Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel
Giant Schnauzer
Collie

Boxer

Australian Shepherd

Qualified Entries: 4

Container
Novice
A

Handler

Catherine Corl
Rebecca Norris
Cindy Bathurst
Susan Ulmer
Ruth Kephart
Jessica Bussard

Wendy Rote

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

2025002620

Max Time 1: 02:00

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

00:07.96
00:17.19
00:20.79
00:23.86
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

0

o O o o o o
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025

Trial #: Trial 1
Judge: Joyce Smuda
Place Armband Call Name
1 542 SAURA
2 536 LUCI
3 520 ROXY
NQ 509 SASSY
NQ 522 WINNIE
AB 534 MAIZEE

Class Entries:

6

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

Giant Schnauzer
Bernese Mountain Dog
Dachshund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Qualified Entries: 3

Container
Novice
B

Handler

Valli Rovenolt
Kristi Cirelli
Susan Williams
Patty Horne
Tammy Perkins

Karen Keller

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

2025002620

Max Time 1: 02:00

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

00:28.15
00:47.81
01:09.26
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

0

o O o o o
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club
Trial Date: 9/20/2025
Trial #: Trial 1
Judge: Joyce Smuda
Place Armband Call Name
1 503 PEPPER
2 508 PIP
3 556 ROMEO
4 560 TESSA
5 542 SAURA
NQ 541 JR
NQ 551 HEIDI
NQ 529 Penelope
AB 516 JAZZY

Class Entries: 9

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany

Giant Schnauzer
Russell Terrier

Poodle

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Qualified Entries: 5

Interior

Advanced

Handler

Ellen Sloan

Patty Horne

Linda Christensen
Donna Casselberry
Valli Rovenolt
Duska Rishel

Kay Waslohn
Amanda Mosich

Lynn Klees

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

2025002620

Max Time 1: 03:00

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

01:15.96
01:16.55
02:05.19
02:09.65
02:14.26
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

0

o O O o o o o o
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025

Trial #: Trial 1

Judge: Joyce Smuda

Place Armband Call Name

1 525
2 558
3 561
4 537
5 505
NQ 518
NQ 521
NQ 548
NQ 552
NQ 565
NQ 517
AB 533

Class Entries:

12

RALPHIE
JEKYLL
BANDIT
GEMMA LU
ARCHIE
HARPER
MILLIE
MAGGIE
BRODEY
EDDIE
ANDY
JIMMY

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

Australian Cattle Dog

English Springer Spaniel

Brittany

All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Brittany
All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Qualified Entries: 5

Interior

Excellent

Handler

Lisa Davis
Deanna Good
Donna Casselberry
Kristi Cirelli
Amy Bergstrom
Susan Williams
Tammy Perkins
Dawn Davidson
Kay Waslohn
Cindy Miller
Albert Bartlett

Karen Keller

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

2025002620

Max Time 1: 02:00
Max Time 2: 02:00

Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

02:22.63
02:28.02
02:36.69
02:43.68
03:13.51
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

0

o O O O O o o o o o o
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AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Nita-Nee Kennel Club 2025002620
Trial Date: 9/20/2025 Element: Interior Max Time 1: 03:00
Trial #: Trial 1 Level: Master Max Time 2: 02:00
Judge: Joyce Smuda Section: - Max Time 3: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 543 BLISS Giant Schnauzer Rick Rovenolt Quialified 02:07.34 0
2 540 MOANA Flat-Coated Retriever Lauren Weidner Qualified 02:43.36 0
3 510 LUNA Belgian Sheepdog Jeanne Stevens-Sollman Qualified 03:13.14 0
4 553 ZURI Flat-Coated Retriever Linda Arble Qualified 03:32.39 0
NQ 526 FRED Cardigan Welsh Corgi Clare Burk NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 527 GAGE Labrador Retriever Kerrie Laird NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 538 RILEY Labrador Retriever Alexis Kashner NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 562 BRITT Dalmatian Patty Sullivan Absent 00:00.00 0
Class Entries: 8 Qualified Entries: 4
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AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025

Trial #: Trial 1
Judge: Stephanie Barber
Place Armband Call Name
1 545 ROSE
2 546 LUNA
3 508 PIP
4 555 MAISIE
5 515 PANDA
6 530 DAIZEE
EX 554 MIA
WD 516 JAZZY

Class Entries:

8

Element:
Level:
Section:
Breed
Collie

Boykin Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Giant Schnauzer
Boxer

Australian Shepherd

Qualified Entries: 6

Exterior
Novice
A

Handler

Ruth Kephart
Rebecca Norris
Patty Horne
Linda Christensen
Catherine Corl
Susan Ulmer
Jessica Bussard

Lynn Klees

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Excused

Withdrawn

2025002620

Max Time 1: 02:30

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

00:10.93
00:14.31
00:27.81
00:54.31
01:00.68
01:41.81
00:00.00
00:00.00

0

o O o o o o o
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025
Trial #: Trial 1
Judge: Stephanie Barber

Place Armband Call Name

1 536 LUCI
NQ 522 WINNIE
NQ 511 LINCOLN
AB 534 MAIZEE

Class Entries: 4

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:

Level:

Section:

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Rottweiler
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Qualified Entries: 1

Exterior
Novice
B

Handler

Kristi Cirelli
Tammy Perkins
Natalie Isett

Karen Keller

Qualified
Qualified

NQ
NQ
Absent

2025002620

Max Time 1: 02:30

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

00:51.93
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

0

0
0
0
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club
Trial Date: 9/20/2025
Trial #: Trial 1
Judge: Joyce Smuda
Place Armband Call Name
1 529 Penelope
NQ 537 GEMMA LU
NQ 541 JR
NQ 542 SAURA
NQ 550 RAVI
NQ 556 ROMEO
NQ 568 COOPER
NQ 501 LUCY
NQ 509 SASSY
AB 531 ANNIE

Class Entries: 10

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

All American Dog

All American Dog
Russell Terrier

Giant Schnauzer
Samoyed

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Giant Schnauzer

Qualified Entries: 1

Exterior

Advanced

Handler

Amanda Mosich
Kristi Cirelli
Duska Rishel

Valli Rovenolt
Helen Smith
Linda Christensen
Brenda Palmgren
Deb Hoy

Patty Horne

Susan Ulmer

Qualified
Qualified

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

2025002620

Max Time 1: 03:00

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

00:36.18
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

0
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025
Trial #: Trial 1

Judge: Joyce Smuda

Place Armband Call Name

1 517 ANDY

2 525 RALPHIE
3 558 JEKYLL
NQ 505 ARCHIE
NQ 557 SCOOP
NQ 548 MAGGIE
NQ 521 MILLIE
EX 565 EDDIE
EX 518 HARPER

Class Entries: 9

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

All American Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

English Springer Spaniel
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

Brittany

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Qualified Entries: 3

Exterior

Excellent

Handler

Albert Bartlett

Lisa Davis

Deanna Good

Amy Bergstrom
Jancie Benninghoff
Dawn Davidson
Tammy Perkins
Cindy Miller

Susan Williams

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Excused

Excused

2025002620

Max Time 1: 03:00

Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time

Faults

01:20.14
01:37.79
02:32.43
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

0

o O O o o o o o
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AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Nita-Nee Kennel Club 2025002620
Trial Date: 9/20/2025 Element: Exterior Max Time 1: 04:00
Trial #: Trial 1 Level: Master Max Time 2:
Judge: Joyce Smuda Section: - Max Time 3:
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 527 GAGE Labrador Retriever Kerrie Laird Quialified 01:54.09 0
2 543 BLISS Giant Schnauzer Rick Rovenolt Qualified 01:55.16 0
3 507 BAILY Miniature American Shepher Cindy Lorenzo Qualified 02:04.11 0
4 540 MOANA Flat-Coated Retriever Lauren Weidner Qualified 02:06.59 0
5 553 ZURI Flat-Coated Retriever Linda Arble Qualified 03:46.81 0
NQ 510 LUNA Belgian Sheepdog Jeanne Stevens-Sollman NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 562 BRITT Dalmatian Patty Sullivan Absent 00:00.00 0
AB 552 BRODEY All American Dog Kay Waslohn Absent 00:00.00 0
Class Entries: 8 Qualified Entries: 5
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025
Trial #: Trial 1
Judge: Stephanie Barber

Place Armband Call Name

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:

Level:

Section:

Breed

1 515 PANDA All American Dog
2 554 MIA Boxer
NQ 545 ROSE Collie
WD 516 JAZZY Australian Shepherd
Class Entries: 4 Quialified Entries: 2

Buried
Novice
A

Handler

Catherine Corl
Jessica Bussard
Ruth Kephart

Lynn Klees

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
NQ
Withdrawn

2025002620

Max Time 1: 02:00
Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time Faults

00:04.79 0

00:17.43 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Nita-Nee Kennel Club 2025002620
Trial Date: 9/20/2025 Element: Buried Max Time 1: 02:00
Trial #: Trial 1 Level: Novice Max Time 2:
Judge: Stephanie Barber Section: B Max Time 3:
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 561 BANDIT Brittany Donna Casselberry Qualified 00:04.25 0
2 522 WINNIE Rottweiler Tammy Perkins Qualified 00:15.87 0
3 508 PIP Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patty Horne Qualified 00:18.56 0
4 520 ROXY Dachshund Susan Williams Qualified 00:22.12 0
5 536 LUCI Bernese Mountain Dog Kristi Cirelli Qualified 00:40.25 0
NQ 511 LINCOLN Golden Retriever Natalie Isett NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 542 SAURA Giant Schnauzer Valli Rovenolt NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 533 JIMMY Australian Shepherd Karen Keller Absent 00:00.00 0
Class Entries: 8 Qualified Entries: 5
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Nita-Nee Kennel Club

Trial Date: 9/20/2025

Trial #:
Judge:

Trial 1

Stephanie Barber

Place Armband Call Name

1 537
2 541
3 546
4 550
NQ 501
NQ 552
NQ 551
NQ 548
NQ 529
NQ 503
AB 531

Class Entries:

11

GEMMA LU
JR

LUNA
RAVI
Lucy
BRODEY
HEIDI
MAGGIE
Penelope
PEPPER
ANNIE

AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Element:
Level:

Section:

Breed

All American Dog

Russell Terrier

Boykin Spaniel

Samoyed

Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog

Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Giant Schnauzer

Qualified Entries: 4

Buried

Advanced

Handler

Kristi Cirelli
Duska Rishel
Rebecca Norris
Helen Smith
Deb Hoy

Kay Waslohn
Kay Waslohn
Dawn Davidson
Amanda Mosich
Ellen Sloan

Susan Ulmer

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

2025002620

Max Time 1: 03:00
Max Time 2:
Max Time 3:

Time Faults

00:21.75 0

00:32.18
00:35.31
01:05.56
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O O o o o o o o o

00:00.00
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AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Nita-Nee Kennel Club 2025002620
Trial Date: 9/20/2025 Element: Buried Max Time 1: 04:00
Trial #: Trial 1 Level: Excellent Max Time 2:
Judge: Stephanie Barber Section: - Max Time 3:
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 507 BAILY Miniature American Shepher Cindy Lorenzo Qualified 00:49.25 0
2 525 RALPHIE Australian Cattle Dog Lisa Davis Qualified 00:51.93 0
NQ 557 SCOOP Golden Retriever Jancie Benninghoff NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 568 COOPER Welsh Springer Spaniel Brenda Palmgren NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 565 EDDIE Brittany Cindy Miller NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 538 RILEY Labrador Retriever Alexis Kashner NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 510 LUNA Belgian Sheepdog Jeanne Stevens-Sollman NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 521 MILLIE All American Dog Tammy Perkins NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 505 ARCHIE Flat-Coated Retriever Amy Bergstrom NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 519 RUSTY Dachshund Susan Williams NQ 00:00.00 0
Class Entries: 10 Quialified Entries: 2
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AKC Scent Work Preliminary Results

Nita-Nee Kennel Club 2025002620
Trial Date: 9/20/2025 Element: Buried Max Time 1: 05:00
Trial #: Trial 1 Level: Master Max Time 2:
Judge: Stephanie Barber Section: - Max Time 3:
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 543 BLISS Giant Schnauzer Rick Rovenolt Quialified 00:58.50 0
2 558 JEKYLL English Springer Spaniel Deanna Good Qualified 01:48.31 0
NQ 526 FRED Cardigan Welsh Corgi Clare Burk NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 553 ZURI Flat-Coated Retriever Linda Arble NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 517 ANDY All American Dog Albert Bartlett NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 502 MIA Miniature Schnauzer Deb Hoy NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 571 LIBBY Golden Retriever Melissa Isett NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 562 BRITT Dalmatian Patty Sullivan Absent 00:00.00 0
Class Entries: 8 Qualified Entries: 2
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